subscription on December 16, 2022 and closed on December 21, 2022 for all the applicants. The 
Company received the overwhelming response for the said IPO issue and said shares got listed 
on the NSE – Emerge platform on December 29, 2022. Subsequent to completion of IPO, the paid 
up share capital of the Company increased to Rs. 6,05,52,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Five Lakh Fifty 
Two Thousand) 

The success of IPO reflects the trust, faith and confidence that customers, business partners and 
markets have reposed in your Company. 

AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2023 was Rs 100,000,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crore) divided into 10,000,000 shares of Rs 10/- each. 

ISSUED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL 

The paid-up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2023 was Rs. 6,05,52,000/- (Rupees Six Crore 
Five Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Only) divided into 60,55,200 Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL: 

Increase in Paid up Share Capital: 

In the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on August 22, 2022 Company had 
approved to issue Bonus Shares in proportion of 441 (Four Hundred Forty One) share for every 
1 (One) existing Equity Shares held by the members. 

9. DISCLOSURES RELATING TO HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY, ASSOCIATE COMPANY AND JOINT 
VENTURES: 

As on March 31, 2023 the Company has no Holding, Subsidiaries, Associate Company, and Joint